

PRESS RELEASE

UNIDATA S.p.A. - CHANGE IN THE FINANCIAL CALENDAR 2021 FOLLOWING THE POSTPONEMENT OF TODAY'S BOARD MEETING TO APRIL 14, 2021

Rome, March 29, 2021 - Unidata S.p.A., operator of Telecommunications, Cloud and IoT services, listed on the AIM Italia market of Borsa Italiana, announces that the Board of Directors meeting scheduled today for the approval of the draft consolidated financial statements and the financial statements as of December 31, 2020 of Unidata S.p.A. has been postponed to April 14, 2021 in relation to the time required by the technical complexity due to the adoption of the new IAS/IFRS international accounting standards.

The transition, assigned to the Company's Administrative Offices, from the system historically adopted by the Company based on Italian accounting standards to the adoption of the new IAS/IFRS international accounting standards (applied for the first time by the Company) is causing a lengthening of the time required in order to complete the complex transition to a technically correct manner.

Therefore, the new meeting of the Board of Directors to approve the draft consolidated financial statements and the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020 of Unidata S.p.A. is postponed to April 14, 2020.

Below are the new rescheduled dates:

- ✓ The Board of Directors meeting to approve the draft fiscal year 2020 budget is scheduled for April 14, 2021;
- ✓ The 2020 Financial Results Presentation to Analysts and Investors, originally scheduled for March 29, is postponed to April 15, 2021;
- ✓ The Annual Shareholders Meeting to approve the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020, originally scheduled for April 28, 2021, is postponed to May 14, 2021;

In light of the above, the updated 2021 financial calendar is as follows:

| DATE | EVENT |
|-------------------|--|
| February 10, 2021 | Board of Directors to review and approve Q4 2020 KPIs |
| April 14, 2021 | Board of Directors to approve the draft financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020. |
| April 15, 2021 | Presentation to analysts and investors of Economic and Financial Results 2020 |
| April 30, 2021 | Board of Directors to review and approve KPIs for Q1 2021 |

1



| May 14, 2021 | Shareholders' Meeting |
|--------------------|--|
| July 29, 2021 | Board of Directors to review and approve Q2 2021 KPIs |
| September 30, 2021 | Board of Directors to approve the voluntarily financial report as of June 30, 2021 |
| October 01, 2021 | Presentation to analysts and investors of Half-Year Results to June 30, 2021 |
| October 28, 2021 | Board of Directors to review and approve Q3 2021 KPIs |

Any changes to the above-mentioned dates will be promptly notified to the market by the Company.

* * *

This press release is available at Borsa Italiana, on the "1info" storage mechanism (www.1info.it) and on the Company's website www.unidata.it (Investors area)

Per ulteriori informazioni:

UNIDATA S.p.A.

Roberto GIACOMETTI
CFO ed Investor Relator Officer
+39 329 2478696
r.giacometti@unidata.it

Investor Relations Advisor

POLYTEMS HIR
Bianca FERSINI MASTELLONI
Silvia MARONGIU
06.69923324-06.6797849
s.marongiu@polytemshir.it

Specialist

BANCA FINNAT EURAMERICA SPA Palazzo Altieri, Piazza del Gesù 49 06.699331

Nomad

EnVent Capital Markets Ltd gdalessio@enventcapitalmarkets.uk

Media Relations

POLYTEMS HIR
Paolo SANTAGOSTINO
+39 349 3856585
p.santagostino@polytemshir.it



Unidata S.p.A. Telecommunications, Cloud and IoT Operator. The company was founded in 1985 by 3 partners still in the company. With a fiber optic network of over 2,700 km in continuous expansion, a wireless network and a proprietary data center, provides to over 8,500 business, wholesale and residential customers ultra-wideband connectivity services with FTTH (Fiber to the Home) network architectures, wireless connectivity, VoIP services, cloud services and other dedicated solutions, with a high level of reliability and security. Other activities in the operational start-up phase concern the Internet of Things (IoT), with the development and supply of solutions for the home automation market and Smart City.

Unidata S.p.A. ISIN CODE: IT0005338840 (Reuters UD MI - Bloomberg UD IM) is listed on the AIM Italia Market of the Italian Stock Exchange.